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Report Parameters

1 Local Authority

E06000015 Derby

Class of Worker

Employees

The information in this report pertains to the chosen geographical area.
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Economy Overview

256,814 144,438

Population (2020) Total Regional Employment

Population grew by 2,939 over
the last 5 years and is projected to
grow by 9,885 over the next 5
years.

Jobs grew by 18,519 over the last
5 years and are projected to grow
by 7,280 over the next 5 years.

Takeaways

3.8% between 2020 and 2025, adding 9,885.

£29.8k

Avg. Wages Per Job (2020)

Regional average wages per job
are £507 below the national
average wages of £30.3k per job.

As of 2020 the region's population increased by 1.2% since 2015, growing by 2,939. Population is expected to increase by

e From 2015 to 2020, jobs increased by 14.7% in Derby from 125,920 to 144,438. This change outpaced the national growth

rate of 5.0% by 9.7%.

e Concerning educational attainment, 29.5% of Derby residents possess a Degree or Equivalent and Above - SCQF L9 (2.8%
below the national average), and 7.4% hold a Higher Education Below Degree Level - SCQF L7-8 (0.9% below the national

average).

e The top three industries in 2020 are Manufacture of air and spacecraft and related machinery, Hospital activities, and

Accounting, bookkeeping and auditing activities; tax consultancy.

Population
(2020) Jobs (2020)
Region 256,814 144,438
East Midlands 4,865,583 2,102,790
Nation 67,081,234 30,976,951
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GVA

£5.35b

£82.29b

£1.42t

Imports
£14.24b
£146.96b

£2.01t

Exports
£10.84b
£102.88b

£1.28t
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2020 Labour Force Breakdown

\ @ Total Working Age Population (16-64)
[ Not in Labour Force

o Labour Force

256,814

Employed
Population
o Unemployed

@® Underi16

Over 64

Educational Attainment

Population
160,852
33,260
127,592
121,391
6,201
53,601

42,361

Concerning educational attainment, 29.5% of Derby residents possess a Degree or Equivalent and Above - SCQF L9 (2.8% below
the national average), and 7.4% hold a Higher Education Below Degree Level - SCQF L7-8 (0.9% below the national average).

% of Population

@® No Qualifications (NVQ) 9.3%

@® Other Qualifications (NVQ) 6.8%

® NVQ1-SCQFL4 10.2%

@® NVQ2-SCQFL5 15.9%

' @ Trade Apprenticeships 3.1%
\ NVQ 3 - SCQF L6 17.7%

@® Higher Education Below Degree Level - SCQF L7-8 7.4%

@® Degree or Equivalent and Above - SCQF L9 29.5%
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Population
15,016
11,007
16,457
25,559

4,948
28,473
11,942

47,450
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Demographics

2020 Age Cohort Demographics

A
\

Age Cohort
Under 16 years
16 to 34 years
35 to 54 years
55 to 74 years

75 years and over

2020 Ethnicity Demographics

/s

Ethnicity

All Other Ethnicities

Mixed: All Mixed

Asian or Asian British: Indian
Asian or Asian British: Pakistani

White

Emsi Q2 2021 Data Set | www.economicmodeling.com

2020
Population

53,601
67,401
64,533
50,652

20,627

2020
Population

18,438

7,869
11,621
16,065

202,821

2020
Percent

20.9%

26.2%

25.1%

19.7%

8.0%

2020
Percent

7.2%

3.1%

4.5%

6.3%

79.0%
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Full Claimant Counts

12,530 12,495
12,310
11,760
11,205
B ==
Mar Apr May Jun Jul
2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021
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Economy Overview

Historic & Projected Trends

Population Trends

As of 2020 the region's population increased by 1.2% since 2015, growing by 2,939. Population is expected to increase by 3.8%

between 2020 and 2025, adding 9,885.
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256k
254k
252k
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Timeframe Population
2015 253,875
2016 256,203
2017 257,034
2018 257,174
2019 257,302
2020 256,814
2021 262,549
2022 263,606
2023 264,618
2024 265,644
2025 266,699
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Job Trends

From 2015 to 2020, jobs increased by 14.7% in Derby from 125,920 to 144,438. This change outpaced the national growth rate
of 5.0% by 9.7%.

155k
=== D
150k g0
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o
9
135k
130k
125k
120k
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Timeframe Jobs
2015 125,920
2016 130,916
2017 131,094
2018 136,046
2019 142,952
2020 144,438
2021 146,518
2022 148,231
2023 149,687
2024 150,953
2025 151,718
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Population Characteristics

Millennials

Derby has 52,493 millennials (ages

25-39). The national average for an

area this size is 49,314.

Retiring Soon

Retirement risk is low in Derby.
The national average for an area
this size is 93,056 people 55 or

older, while there are 82,672 here.
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56,325

Racial Diversity

Racial diversity is high in Derby.
The national average for an area
this size is 38,455 racially diverse
people, while there are 56,325

here.
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Industry Characteristics

Industry Overview
Avg. Wages Industry % of
Total PerJob Location % Job Change Total
Industry Jobs (2020) Quotient (2015 -2020) GVA (2018) GVA
Manufacture of railway locomotives 1,287 £57,160 46.17 18.94%  £72,883,673  1.36%
and rolling stock
Manufacture of steam generators,
. . 381 £30,034 41.18 10.45% £7,723,151 0.14%
except central heating hot water boilers
Manufacture of air and spacecraft and 4, 553 £56,178 29.60 13.84% £682,430.282 12.77%
related machinery
Manufacture of engines and turbines,
except aircraft, vehicle and cycle 1,941 £53,511 26.13 -0.48% £84,102,341 1.57%
engines
Wholesale of flowers and plants 496 £22,365 21.20 127.42% £15,022,531 0.28%
Manufacture of watches and clocks 31 £27,363 14.52 -62.07% £1,226,961 0.02%
Manufacture of other technical and 252 £23,661 10.80 499.10%  £1,218,820  0.02%
industrial textiles
Manufacture of refractory products 125 £39,206 10.08 132.40% £1,030,527 0.02%
Manufacture of other non-metallic 302 £39,333 9.88 221.50%  £4,409,627  0.08%
mineral products n.e.c.
Manufacture of other machine tools 191 £31,481 9.40 259.74% £3,542,521 0.07%
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Economy Overview

Largest Industries

@ Industry Jobs

Manufacturing

Human health and social work activities

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles

Professional, scientific and technical activities
Administrative and support service activities
Education

Accommodation and food service activities

Transportation and storage

Public administration and defence; compulsory social
security

Construction

Information and communication
Real estate activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation
Other service activities

Financial and insurance activities

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and
remediation activities

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply
Mining and quarrying

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

National Average
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Economy Overview

Top Growing Industries

Professional, scientific and technical activities
Manufacturing

Accommodation and food service activities
Administrative and support service activities
Human health and social work activities
Transportation and storage

Real estate activities

Public administration and defence; compulsory social
security

Other service activities
Construction

Education

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

@ Industry Jobs Growth

o
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Top Industry Location Quotient
([

Manufacturing
Professional, scientific and technical activities
Administrative and support service activities

Human health and social work activities

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and
remediation activities

Education
Transportation and storage
Real estate activities

Accommodation and food service activities

Public administration and defence; compulsory social
security

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles

Other service activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Construction

Mining and quarrying

Information and communication

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply
Financial and insurance activities

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

o
=}
S

Industry Location Quotient

1.00

g
o
o
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Top Industry GVA

® 2018 Gross Value Added

Manufacturing

Human health and social work activities

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles

Administrative and support service activities
Professional, scientific and technical activities
Education

Construction

Transportation and storage

Accommodation and food service activities

Public administration and defence; compulsory social
security

Information and communication

Real estate activities

Financial and insurance activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

Other service activities

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and
remediation activities

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

Mining and quarrying

£0.000 £200.0M
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£400.0M

£600.0M

£800.0M

£1.000B

£1.200B
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Top Industry Wages
@® 2020 Wages Per Worker

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply
Information and communication

Construction

Mining and quarrying

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and
remediation activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation
Professional, scientific and technical activities
Transportation and storage

Financial and insurance activities

Real estate activities

Education

Public administration and defence; compulsory social
security

Human health and social work activities

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles

Administrative and support service activities
Other service activities

Accommodation and food service activities

[
o

£10,000 £20,000
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£30,000
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Workforce Characteristics

Largest Occupations

@® Occupation Jobs National Average

Professional

Associate Professional and Technical l
Elementary

Administrative and Secretarial
Managers, Directors and Senior Officials
Skilled Trades

Caring, Leisure and Other Service

Sales and Customer Service

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives

5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000 25,000

o

Top Growing Occupations

@® Occupation Jobs Growth

Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Administrative and Secretarial

Skilled Trades

Managers, Directors and Senior Officials
Caring, Leisure and Other Service
Elementary

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives

o

1,000 2,000 3,000
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Top Occupation Location Quotient

® Occupation Location Quotient

Professional

Skilled Trades

Associate Professional and Technical
Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Caring, Leisure and Other Service
Administrative and Secretarial
Managers, Directors and Senior Officials
Elementary

Sales and Customer Service

o
o

0 1.00

Top Occupation Wages

@® 2020 Median Hourly Wages

Professional

Managers, Directors and Senior Officials
Associate Professional and Technical
Skilled Trades

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Administrative and Secretarial

Caring, Leisure and Other Service

Sales and Customer Service

Elementary

£0.00 £5.00 £10.00 £15.00 £20.00
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Top Posted Occupations

® Unique Average Monthly Postings

Professional

Associate Professional and Technical
Skilled Trades

Administrative and Secretarial
Managers, Directors and Senior Officials
Caring, Leisure and Other Service
Elementary

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives

Sales and Customer Service

Automation Index

Elementary

Process, Plant and Machine Operatives
Skilled Trades

Administrative and Secretarial

Sales and Customer Service

Caring, Leisure and Other Service
Associate Professional and Technical
Managers, Directors and Senior Officials

Professional

o
=)
X

o

1,000 2,000

® Automation Index

10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0%
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In-Demand Skills

@ Top Hard Skills National Average

Auditing - [ G .

Finance

Key Performance Indicators (KPls)
Warehousing

Nursing

Accounting

Business Development

Mental Health

Risk Aty
supply Crain [ N

0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000
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